President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Ex Officio

Members:

Steven Bolen

Kim Chapman

Chattanooga’s Kids on the Block
2012-13 Board Officers

Janet O’Brien obri5531@bellsouth.net
Business Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company (W) 425-3071
P. O. Box 21986 (C) 364-1211

Chattanooga, TN 37424

Kelly Wilson kwilson@cwrestaurants.com

Business Address: CraftWorks Restaurant & Breweries, Inc. (W) 424-2021
201 West Main Street, Suite 301 (F) 752-1973
Chattanooga, TN 37408 (C) 432-0442

Dan Kral dkral@southerndevelopmentpartners.com

Business Address: Southern Development Partners (C)421-3251

Elizabeth “Liz” Marr liz.mar@ubs.com

Business Address: UBS Financial Services (W) 752-5680
1 Union Square, Krystal Bldg. (C) 504-1788
STE. 100

Chattanooga, TN 37402

Robert Grot robertsgrot@gmail.com
Address: 719 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Chattanooga, TN 37405 (C) 432-7436
Business Address: Insurity Group, LLC StevenB@insuritygroup.com
6148 Lee Highway, Suite 206 (W) 424-4644
Chattanooga, TN 37421 (C) 653-3349

kim@newschannel9.com
Business Address: NewsChannel 9 (W) 757-7336
4279 Benton Dr.
Chattanooga, TN 37406



Kevin Collins plutopup39@gmail.com
Business: RN, BSN, EMT-1V

Address: 8500 Lexie Lane (C) 316-6066
Ooltewah, TN 37363

Donna Knowles Killian dkillian@ftb.com
Business Address: First Tennessee Bank (W) 757-4138
Chattanooga, TN 37402 (C) 903-4278
Jason T. Martin jasonm@hhmcpas.com
Business Address: Henderson Hutcherson & McCullough, PLLC
1200 Market Street, Freight Depot (W) 756-7771
Chattanooga, TN 37402 (C) (229) 291-1427

Sean O’Brien
Business Address: Chattanooga Police Dept.  Obrien_s@chattanooga.gov

3410 Amnicola Highway (H) 266-1078
Chattanooga, TN 37406 (C) 667-1891
Steve Powell spowell@catt.com
Address: 72 Windsor Lane (H) 706-937-3625
Ringgold, GA 30736 (C) 653-0859
John Schenk js0691@att.com
Business Address: AT&T (W) 752-4527
1202 Tallan Building (C) 902-2274

2 Union Square
Chattanooga, TN 37402

Cindy Rix scottcindyrix@hotmail.com
Address: 3832 Windtree Dr. (C) 580-3216

Signal Mountain, TN 37377

Ken Smith krsmith@episode49.com
Business Address: episode 49, LLC
3001 S. Broad St. (C) 593-0238
Suite 202 (H) 842-6277

Chattanooga, TN 37408



MEMBERS & TERMS

Steve Bolen (2011)
Kim Chapman (2009)
Kevin Collins (2011)
Jason T. Martin (2012)
Robert Grot (2007)
Sean O’Brien (2012)
Dan Kral (2010)

Liz Marr (2009)
Janet O’Brien (2007)
Steve Powell (2009)
Cindy Rix (2006)
John Schenk (2011)

Ken Smith (2008)

Donna Knowles Killian (2005/2011)

Kelly Wilson (2006/2011)

1¢ Term Expires

June 30, 2014
June 30, 2012
June 30, 2014
June 30, 2015
June 30, 2010
June 30, 2015
June 30, 2013
June 30, 2012
June 30, 2010
June 30, 2012
June 30, 2009
June 30, 2014
June 30, 2011
June 30, 2009

June 30, 2010

28 Term Expires

June 30, 2017
June 30, 2015
June 30, 2017
June 30, 2018
June 30, 2013
June 30, 2018
June 30, 2016
June 30, 2015
June 30, 2013
June 30, 2015
June 30, 2013
June 30, 2017
June 30, 2014
June 30, 2015

June 30, 2015



